

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in WP No.1581/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RELIANCE AIRPORT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORTS AUTH. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Mustafa Alam, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Akshy Babu,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Munish Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Verma,Adv.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sethi,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. T.S. Murthy,Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. M.V. Kini,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Formal issue of notice to the parties is dispensed with.

The civil appeal deserves to be heard early on the basis of the special leave petition record. If the respondents desire to file affidavits of further record, the same may be filed within two weeks. The appellant may respond within one week thereafter.

List the civil appeal as first Item on 1st June, 2006, before a Bench hearing urgent regular matters during the ensuing summer vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master